

101549513

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE



RECORDATION COVER SHEET

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

12-1-00

Sir:

Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.

- Name of conveying parties: Charles A. Miller John M. Long
- 2. Name and address of receiving party:

FORMFACTOR, INC. 5666 La Ribera Street Livermore, California 94550

- The conveyance is an ASSIGNMENT and was executed on November 30, 2000.
- Properties affected: The patent application that was executed on November 30, 1000 for METHOD OF INCORPORATING INTERCONNECT SYSTEMS INTO AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PROCESS FLOW
- Correspondence regarding the document should be mailed to the address at the bottom of this cover sheet.
 - Total number of properties affected: 1
- A check including the amount of \$40.00 for the fee under 37 CFR 3.41 is enclosed.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Respectfully submitted,

Penelope Stockwell, Admin. Asst.

SMITH-HILL AND BEDELL, P.C.

12670 N.W. Barnes Road, Suite 104

Portland, Oregon 97229

Tel. (503) 574-3100 Fax (503) 574-3197

FORM 2066 (P113-US)

40.00 08

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0794

Docket No.: FORM 2066 FFI File Ref. P113-US

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the person(s) named below (referred to as "INVENTOR" whether singular or plural) has sold, assigned, and transferred and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to FormFactor, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 5666 La Ribera Street, Livermore, CA 94550 ("ASSIGNEE"), for itself and its successors. transfe

	and assignees, the follow	•	s, OA 94000 (AGGIGIAL	LE), for tisell and its	50000035013,
1.	The entire worldwide right, title, and interest in all inventions and improvements ("SUBJECT MATTER") that are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled: METHOD OF INCORPORATING INTERCONNECT SYSTEMS INTO AN INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PROCESS FLOW ("APPLICATION"), which:					
	is to be filed herewith was filed on _, now b and for which a Declara	earing U.S.		_ ENTOR on	n the date(s) below; and	I
2.	The entire worldwide rig (a) the APPLICATION, renewal, reissue, and o States or elsewhere in t set forth in (a) and (b) a	including ar other related the world; a	ny right of priori applications w	ty; (b) any hich have	been or may be filed i	in the United
INVENTOR agrees that ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive patents for SUBJECT MATTER in ASSIGNEE's own name.						
to carry ou applications interests he MATTER; a maintaining, ASSIGNEE	ENTOR agrees to do the to the intent of this As and other papers necessarily content (2) corund (3) generally do all and enforcing worldwide the rights, titles, and in assign, or legal representations.	ssignment: essary or d nmunicate II lawful ac e patent pro nterests he	(1) execute a esirable to fully to ASSIGNEE ts that ASSIG tection relating rein conveyed.	II oaths, I secure to all know NEE sha to the SU INVENT	assignments, powers to ASSIGNEE the righ in facts relating to the consider desirable full by the consider desirable for the consider desirable for further agrees to	of attorney, ts, titles and e SUBJECT for securing, for vesting in provide any
INVENTOR represents that INVENTOR has the right, title, and interests to convey as set forth herein, and covenants with ASSIGNEE that the INVENTOR has made or will make hereafter no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights, titles, and interests herein conveyed.						
This Assignment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original and all of which may be taken together as one and the same Assignment.						
Name & Sign	gnature	Date of \$	Signature 1/00		Execution Date of I	<u>Declaration</u>
Charles A. I	Miller	77-				
John	1. Kong	2000	Nov 30		2000 Nov 3	<u>O</u>

EX885161721

PATENT

REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0795

Title of Document: Assignment for FORM 2066; FFI File Ref. P113-US

Inventor(s): Charles A. Miller et al.

Title of Application: METHOD OF INCORPORATING INTERCONNECT SYSTEMS INTO AN

INTEGRATED CIRCUIT PROCESS FLOW

Application No.

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of <u>California</u>						
County of Alameda						
On Nov. 30, 2000 before me, Patti Crowder, Notary Public, personally appeared						
Charles A. Miller personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence						
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that						
[he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the						
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.						
PAITI CROWDER WITNESS my hand and Official Seal						
[SEAL] Notary Public - Collisina & Partie Crow de						
Alameda County if My Comm. Biplies Aug 6, 2004						
State of <u>California</u>						
County of Alameda						
On Nov. 30, 2000 before me, Patti Crowder, Notary Public, personally appeared						
John M. Long personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence						
to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that						
[he/she] executed the same in [his/her] authorized capacity, and that by [his/her] signature on the						
instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.						
WITNESS my hand and Official Seal						
[SEAL]						
PAITI CROWDER Commission # 1273067 Z						
Notary Public - California &						

2

PATENT REEL: 011322 FRAME: 0796

RECORDED: 12/01/2000